=OP \$215.00 14336(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		103/21/2005 1	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attachmate Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 90026	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98009	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1433604	DCA
Registration Number:	1383231	10NET
Registration Number:	1485123	ATTACHMATE
Registration Number:	1511624	FILEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1637470	ATTACHMATE
Registration Number:	1727301	EXTRA!
Registration Number:	1903432	NETWIZARD
Registration Number:	2093373	KEA!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP, Att:Susan Zablocki

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0140

900052064

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Address Line 4: New York, NE	Street W YORK 10022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42131-1 SZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	06/27/2006
Total Attachments: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0141

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

Reference is made to that certain <u>Assignment of Trademark Agreement</u> dated as of <u>August 22, 1997</u> given by <u>Attachmate Corporation</u> ("Assignor") to <u>U.S. Bank National Association</u> ("Assignee") recorded on <u>October 27, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1646/0884</u> in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment")*.

Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and assigns and quit claims to Assignor, without recourse and without representations or warranties of any kind, any and all interest Assignee may have in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By: Mary Burnes, Operations Officer

STATE OF OREGON)

COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

)ss \

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21ST day of March, 2005, by Mary R. Burnes an Operations Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

OFFICIAL SEAL
Shawn Smith
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 390063
MISSION EXPIRES April 26, 200

lotary Public

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0142